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2025 Annual Progress Report

G OAL Create, grow and recruit businesses, jobs and investment in Sarpy County

| Landed Projects

Number of Landed Projects Capital Investment

3 $129,210,995

Metropolitan Community College Campus Total Jobs

(Sarpy County)
Kelly Energineered Equipment (Gretna) 419

Omaha Steaks (Papillion
(Pap ) 84 New Jobs | 335 Retained Jobs

Business Attraction

26 Project Opportunities

23 New to Market | 3 Existing Business

= New to Market / Start Up

Retention / Expansion
New To Market Retention & Expansion
Sports & Entertainment Sports &
Entertainment
Other Other
Warehouse - Warehouse
Distribution Distribution
Office / Service Office / Service
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Prospect & Site Visits
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Existing Business

Existing Business Visits HQ Visits
Business Assistances Google & META
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G OAL Deliver relevant and high quality investor programs, events, services and information.

Investor Base

New Investors

Dropped Investors

Actual

$10,500

Goal

$7,500

$10,900

Actual

Goal

$2,500

Event Engagement

Events

Workforce Events [ IE—— 13

Happy Hours

VIP Reception

Investor Meetings

Board Meetings

Annual Meeting
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Total Board & Investor Participation

Happy Hours: 48
Vip Reception: 74
Investor Meetings: 159

Board Meetings: 140

Annual Meeting: 286

Organizational Resources

Revenue: $426k

Expenses: $417k
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$213,100

$125,750

$42,050

Public Events

Investments

Private
Investments

Revenue Budget: $411k

$26,790

Workforce 6 Regions One

Development

$12,525

Nebraska

$90,300

$80,300

$70,300

$60,300

$50,300

$40,300

$30,300

$20,300

$10,300

$49,252
$27,453
$9,043
$4.282 $6,453
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Strategic Meetings

Speaking Engagements

Site & Project Meetings

Investor Relation Meetings

Business/Community Interactions






